

SC No. 243/21
FIR No. 921/20
PS : Nangloi
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma

05.07.2021

Present: Mr. A. K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through
VC.
Accused is not produced from JC.

The case is taken up today as *enbloc* dates were given due to the Pandemic situation as per the direction of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Issue warrants for production of the accused and put up for consideration of charge on **06.09.2021**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/05.07.2021