

SC No. 243/21

State v. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma

FIR No.921/2020

PS: Nangloi

U/s: 307 IPC

06.09.2021

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Ld. LAC from DLSA (West) for the accused.

On perusal of charge-sheet, statement of witnesses recorded under Section 161 Cr.P.C. and other material placed on record, a *prima facie* case to try the accused for the commission of offence punishable under Section 307 IPC is made out. Accordingly, a charge is framed against the accused, to which he pleads not guilty and claims trial.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **23rd & 24th November, 2021.**

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.09.2021