

CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

SC No. 243/2021

State v. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma

FIR No. 921/20

PS: Nangloi

24.11.2021

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on interim bail.
Ms. Garima Anand and Sh. Nitin Panwar, Advocates for the accused.

No PWs are present.

DO/HC Raju Singh is served for today but he is absent. PW Devender Sharma is not served as his address could not be located by the process server. Child witness-Himanshu is also not served for today either as it is stated that he is presently under the care and custody of her mother, who is victim of this case and has moved to her native place.

IO/SI Rohit Kumar is also served for today but he is absent. Yesterday also, the IO was not present. In the circumstances, issue notice under Section 350 Cr.P.C. to the IO through DCP concerned with directions to serve the summons upon the witnesses, namely the victim Gunjan Devi and her son Himanshu for next date of hearing and thereafter other formal witnesses shall be examined.

Renotify for prosecution evidence on **7th & 8th February, 2022**.
The interim bail of accused is extended till the next date of hearing on the same terms and conditions.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.11.2021