

SC No.243/21
State vs Chander Dev Prasad
FIR NO. 921/20
PS Nangloi

07.02.2022

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.

Accused is present physically in the court today.

Ms Garima Anand, Ld counsel for accused through VC.

Physical hearing remains suspended in view of COVID-19 Pandemic situation.

No PW's are summoned nor present for today except IO SI Rohit, PS Nangloi who is appearing through VC.

Case is listed for PE for tomorrow i.e. 08.02.2022 as well.

No purpose would be served by adjourning the case for tomorrow since it would not be possible to record the evidence of PW. Accordingly, the date 08.02.2022 stands cancelled.

To come up for further proceedings on 01.04.2022 and 11.04.2022.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
07.02.2022