

SC No. 243/2021
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021
State vs Chander Dev Prasad Sharma
FIR No. 921/2020
U/s. 307 IPC
PS Nangloi

02.07.2022

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State (substitute)
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Ms. Garima Anand

Counsel for accused submits that complainant Gunjan Devi is not coming forward for signing the petition for quashing of FIR. She submits that court may proceed as per law.

Now to come up for prosecution evidence on 15.09.2022.

Issue notice to PW Gunjan Devi, Himanshu, Devender Sharma, DO/HC Raju Singh, Doctor Anil (CMO), SGM Hospital for the next date of hearing through IO concerned.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/02.07.2022