

SC No. 243/2021
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021
State Vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma
FIR No. 921/2020
u/s 307 IPC
PS Nangloi

15.09.2022

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail
Sh. Aakarshan Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-2 Devender Sharma is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

As per report, PW Dr. Anil Kumar is served.

List at 2.00 p.m for evidence of doctor.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.09.2022

At 2 PM

Present: Mr. A.B. Hastana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aakarshan Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused on bail

PW3 Dr. Anil is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 02.12.2022.

Issue notice to PW Gunjan Devi, Himanshu, DO/HC Raju Singh through IO concerned.

IO and MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing

(Sanjay Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.09.2022