

SC No. 243/21
FIR No. 921/20
PS : Nangloi
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

02.12.2022

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ms. Garima Anand, Advocate.

No PW is present.

Summons issued to PW Himanshu received back unserved with the report that he is not residing at the given address.

PW Gunjan Devi is served for today through IO but IO could not produce the said witness as he is busy in Election Duty.

Summons sent to PW DO/HC Raju Singh received back with the request that he is on medical rest for 28 days.

Let fresh summons be issued to PWs Himanshu, DO/HC Raju Singh and Gunjan Devi through IO and IO and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up the matter for RPE on **14.02.2023**.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/02.12.2022