

SC No. 243/21  
FIR No. 921/20  
PS : Nangloi  
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma  
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

11.04.2023

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on Court bail.

PW HC Raju Singh is present.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up the matter  
for purpose already fixed on **31.05.2023**.

**(Ahlmad)**

In the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)  
Delhi/11.04.2023