

SC No. 243/2021
STATE Vs. CHANDER DEV PRASAD SHARMA
FIR No. 921/2020
PS Nangloi
U/s 307 IPC
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

31.05.2023

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ms. Garima Anand, Advocate.
PW DO/HC Raju Singh is also present.

SI Rohit has sent a request for exemption from personal appearance for today on the ground that he has gone out of station for the investigation in case FIR No. 1027/2018, u/s 395/397/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act, PS Sultanpuri.

Summons issued to PWs Gunjan Devi and Himanshu received back unserved.

Issue fresh summons to PWs Gunjan Devi, Himanshu through IO, DO/HC Raju Singh and IO and MHC(M) for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **24.08.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/31.05.2023