

SC/243/2021

CNR No.: DLWT01-002879-2021

Police Station: Nangloi

FIR No.: 921/2020

STATE

Vs.

CHANDER DEV PRASAD SHARMA (ON BAIL)

24.8.2023

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail.

Summons of PW Gunjan Devi and Himanshu sent through Investigating Officer are received with the report that they were residing on rent and have now left the said address.

Issue notice to Investigating Officer to appear in person so that fresh addresses of witnesses may be find out.

Be listed for **26.10.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/24.8.2023