

SC/243/2021

CNR No.: DLWT01-002879-2021

Police Station: Nangloi

FIR No.: 921/2020

STATE

Vs.

CHANDER DEV PRASAD SHARMA (ON BAIL)

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Presence of accused is exempted through Sh. Harsh Kashyap, Advocate only for today. However, Ld. Counsel has no objection, if the witness present is examined.

PW4 Smt. Gunjan Devi is partly examined. Further examination in chief is deferred as case property has not been produced. Witness is bound down for next date.

Issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the case property on next date.

Also issue summons to Investigating Officer.

Put up for PE on **25.11.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/26.10.2023