

SC No. 243/2021  
FIR No. 921/2020  
PS : Nangloi  
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma  
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

25.11.2023

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with Ms. Garima Anand, Advocate.  
IO/SI Rohit is also present in person.

PW-4 Gunjan Devi has been further examined in chief,  
cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Summons be issued to PWs Himanshu, HC Raju Singh  
and MHC(M) for the next date.

Put up the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on  
**19.01.2024.**

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/25.11.2023