

SC/243/2021  
CNR No.: DLWT01-002879-2021  
Police Station: Nangloi  
FIR No.: 921/2020  
State Vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma

3.4.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Ms Garima, Advocate for accused.

On application presence of accused is exempted for today only.

As per report on the summons of PW Himanshu, he has left the given address. Let PW Himanshu be served through Investigating Officer.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on **1.7.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
West District, THC, Delhi/3.4.2024