

SC No. 243/21  
FIR No. 921/20  
PS : Nangloi  
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma  
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021  
01.07.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with Ms. Garima Anand, Advocate.  
IO/SI Rohit in person.

PW Himanshu aged about 11 years is present with his mother Smt. Gunjan Devi. He has been examined as PW-6, cross-examined and discharged.

Accused, who is the father of PW-6 and husband of Smt. Gunjan Devi, has not admitted him to the school. Therefore, he is not able to put his signatures and has put his thumb mark on his statement. Smt. Gunjan Devi submits that she had tried to get him admitted in the school but was unable to do so as the child had become overage for admission. It is submitted that he could not be admitted in the school timely because of the irresponsible behaviour of her husband i.e. the accused.

I am referring PW-6 and her mother Smt. Gunjan Devi to DLSA, District West for doing the needful and for helping Smt. Gunjan Devi in getting the child admitted in the school.

PWs Ct. Sudhir, W/Ct. Geeta and MHC(M) be summoned for next date.

Be listed for remaining prosecution evidence on **23.08.2024**.

Copy of order be given Dasti to Smt. Gunjan Devi.

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/01.07.2024