

SC No. 243/21  
FIR No. 921/20  
PS : Nangloi  
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma  
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

23.08.2024

Present: Mr. C. K. Negi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused is absent.  
Ms. Garima Anand, Advocate for accused.

Appearance of accused exempted on an application through ld. Defence counsel.

PW-7 W/Ct. Geeta has been examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

A copy of letter issued by DLSA (West) to the Principal, MCD Primary School (Boys), Swarn Park, Delhi has been received informing about the admission of son of accused, namely Master Himanshu in the said school.

Ld. Secretary, DLSA (West) may be requested to inform as to whether Himanshu has been admitted in the said school or not and in which class.

Issue summons to PWs Ct. Sudhir, ASI Surender Singh, Ct. Umed Singh and MHC(M) for next date.

Be listed for remaining prosecution evidence on **18.10.2024.**

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/23.08.2024