

SC/243/2021  
CNR No.: DLWT01-002879-2021  
Police Station: Nangloi  
FIR No.: 921/2020  
State Vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

18.10.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused is absent.  
Sh. Sachin Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Ms Garima Anand,  
Advocate for accused.  
SI Surender and HC Sudhir are present.

SI Rohit has sent request for exemption from personal appearance as he is appearing before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in case FIR No. 1048/2020, PS Rajouri Garden.

On the request of Ld. Counsel for accused, put up on **14.11.2024** for the purpose already fixed.

(AhImad)  
18.10.2024