

SC No. 243/21  
FIR No. 921/20  
PS : Nangloi  
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma  
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

14.11.2024

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail with Ms. Garima Anand, Advocate.

Ld. Sceretary, DLSA (West) has sent a report submitting that the son of accused, namely Himanshu Kumar Sharma has been admitted in MCD Primary School (Boys), Swarn Park, Delhi in Class Vth B on 06.07.2024 alongwith copy of documents in support of said contentions.

PW-8 SI Surender Singh has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Issue fresh summons to PWs Ct. Sudhir, Ct. Umed Singh, Ct. Sanjay and MHC(M) for next date.

Be listed for remaining prosecution evidence on **08.01.2025.**

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/14.11.2024