

SC No. 243/21
FIR No. 921/20
PS : Nangloi
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

08.01.2025

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Ms. Garima Anand, Advocate for accused.

The presence of accused is exempted on an application through ld. Defence counsel.

PW-9 Head Constable Sudhir is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Photographer Ct. Umed is present. However, the photographs are not placed on record. Therefore, at the request of Ld. Addl. PP, he is not being examined presently.

Issue fresh summons to PWs Ms. Seema Nain, Assistant Director (FSL), SI Rohit, MHC(M) CP with register No. 19 and 21 and MHC(M) with case properties for next date.

Be listed for remaining prosecution evidence on **19.03.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.01.2025