

SC No. 243/21
FIR No. 921/20
PS : Nangloi
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

29.04.2025

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Mr. Ompal Singh, Advocate.

Mr. Ompal Singh, Advocate has filed fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused.

PW-11 Ms. Seema Nain has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that the photographs taken by Ct. Umed Singh are not available in physical form rather the same have been filed through a CD. Therefore, the IO is required to take the physical photographs and place the same in judicial file. Further, his assistance is required to ascertain whether the doctors who had prepared the MLC of the accused are required to be examined or not. Therefore, it is prayed that presently, only IO be summoned. Request allowed.

Issue summons to IO/SI Rohit.

Be listed for PE on **19.05.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.04.2025