

SC No. 243/21
FIR No. 921/20
PS : Nangloi
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

19.05.2025

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Mr.

Examination-in-chief of PW-12 Sub-Inspector Rohit Kumar has been recorded partly. Remaining examination-in-chief deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State for want of case properties.

Issue fresh summons to PW-12 Sub-Inspector Rohit Kumar and MHC(M) to produce the case properties for next date.

List the matter for prosecution evidence on **25.07.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.05.2025