

SC No. 243/21

FIR No. 921/20

PS : Nangloi

State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma

CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

25.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Geet Kumar and Lalit, counsels for the accused.
PW IO/SI Rohit in person.

An application seeking exemption of the accused from personal appearance has been filed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **15.09.2025**.

(Reader)
25.07.2025