

SC No.243/2021
State v. Chander Dev Prasad
FIR No. 921/2020
PS : Nangloi
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused through VC.
Sh. Geet Kumar, proxy counsel for counsel Sh. Om Pal Singh.

It is submitted by the counsel for the accused that the accused is not physically present today as he could not procure a ticket to travel to Delhi on time. Accused is directed to be present in person on NDOH.

No PW is present.

PWs Ct. Umed Singh and Ct. Neeraj be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **20.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.11.2025