

SC No. 243/21
FIR No. 921/20
PS : Nangloi
State v. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

15.12.2025

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused through VC.
Mr. Lalit, proxy counsel for Mr. Ompal Singh, Ld. counsel
for the accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of the accused. Heard. In view of grounds stated in the application, same is allowed.

PW Ct. Umed Singh is present. The Ld. Addl. PP submits that certain clarifications need to be sought from the IO with regard to the photographs filed after which the said witness would be examined. Heard. Allowed. PW Ct. Umed Singh is discharged for today.

The IO / SI Rohit Kumar, Ct. Neeraj and Ct. Umed Singh be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.12.2025