

**SC No. 243/2021**  
**State v. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma**  
**FIR No. 921/2020**  
**PS Nangloi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021**

**22.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is absent.  
Sh. Geet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of the accused, considering the grounds stated therein, the same is allowed and the accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only with the condition that his identity shall not be disputed.

PW-13 HC Neeraj has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW HC Umed is present. However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submitted that there is a discrepancy in the number of photographs taken of the place of incident. Thus, it is requested that IO/SI Rohit be summoned for the NDOH to clarify the said discrepancy.

Summons be issued to PW HC Umed, Ct. Sanjay and IO/SI Rohit for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.02.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/22.01.2026**