

SC NO. 243/2021
State V. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma
FIR No. 921/2020
PS Nangloi
CNR No. DLWT01-002789-2021

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Ompal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

IO SI Rohit is stated to be attending to another case.

Let IO SI Rohit be summoned to clarify with regard to the discrepancy in the number of the photographs taken of the place of incident. MHC(M) along with the case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.04.2026