

SC NO. 243/2021
STATE Vs. CHANDER DEV PRASAD SHARMA
FIR No. 921/2020
PS Nangloi
CNR No. DLWT01-00002789-2021

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Ompal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of the accused on the ground of illness i.e. Jaundice. In the interest of justice, the application is allowed and accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

IO SI Rohit has sent an oral request for his exemption from personal appearance today.

It is submitted by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State that IO SI Rohit has sent a report stating that one of the photographs among the total 22 photos was left at the time of submission of the photographs.

Let SI Rohit, PW Const. Umed along with MHC(M) along with the case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.06.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.05.2026