

SC No.243/2021  
FIR No. 921/2020  
PS : Nangloi  
State vs. Chander Dev Prasad Sharma  
CNR No. DLWT01-002879-2021

**03.06.2026**

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused absent.  
Sh. Ompal Singh, Sh. Geet Kumar and Sh. Lalit, Ld.  
Counsels for the accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Chander Dev Prasad Sharma, in view of the grounds mentioned therein, same is allowed for today only, subject to the condition that identity of the accused shall not be disputed.

PW-14 HC Ummed Singh has been examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that all the witnesses mentioned in the list of witnesses have been examined, in view of the submissions made, PE is closed.

Put up for recording statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on **06.07.2026 at 12.00 noon.**

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/03.06.2026**